
2025 LWMGA CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 
 
Saturday, April 19 Tee Off Classic at Highlands  9:00 a.m. tee times 
Handicap is required for determining teams. Sign up as an individual player.  The Committee 
will form the teams.   Play will be a Scramble format.  
 
Saturday, May 31 Stableford at Mahoney             8:00 a.m. tee times 
Sign up as a four-person team.  Each member of the team plays her own ball throughout. The 
lowest 2 net best ball on the team receives points based on bogey, par, birdie, eagle. The 
objective is to score as many points as possible. Must have an established handicap.  
 
Saturday, June 28 Guest Day at Highlands   9:00 a.m. tee times 
Sign up as a four-person team.  LWMGA members are encouraged to bring guests.  Play will be 
a Scramble format.  
 
Saturday, July 19 Shamble at Mahoney   8:00 a.m. tee times 
Sign up as a two-person team. The team chooses the best drive, players play their own ball 
from the position of the best drive. The team score for the hole is the best individual score. 
Must have an established handicap. 
 
Sat & Sun, August 23 & 24   Club Championship at Mahoney/Highlands  
Tee times beginning at 8:00 a.m. each day.  Low handicaps will go out early on day one, higher 
handicaps will go out early on day two. Must have an established handicap.  
 
Sunday, Sept. 7 Fall Fling @ Holmes   9:00 a.m. tee times 
Handicap is required for determining teams. Sign up as an individual player.  The Committee 
will form the teams.   Play will be a Scramble format.  
 
Saturday, March 22 Spring Brunch @ Holmes  8:30 a.m. check-in  
         9:00 a.m. meeting 
 
Also of note:  Lincoln Women’s City Tournament 
    Saturday, June 21 – Holmes 
    Sunday, June 22– Pioneers 
    Monday, June 23 –Crooked Creek 
 
For more information contact: 
  
 Shelly Herrod – shelly.herrod62@gmail.com or 402-309-4900  
 Cindy Cammack – cindy.cammack@gmail.com or 402-499-1192 
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